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Chair 
 
Nancy Springer 
Chief Building Official  
Sacramento County‐ Office of Development + Code 
Services Building Permits and Inspection 
827 7th Street 
Sacramento, CA 95814 
(916) 874‐7023 Office 
springern@saccounty.net 
 
 
Board Liaison 
 
M. Donny Phipps, CBO, CFM 
Building Official – City of Inman, South Carolina 
CC&I Services, LLC 
4795 S. Church St. Ext. Suite 2 
Roebuck, SC 29376 
(864) 586‐6111 Office 
dphipps@iccsafe.org 
 
 
Staff Liaison: 
 
Mark Johnson  
Executive Vice President & Director of Business 
Development  
3060 Saturn Street, Suite 100 
Brea, CA 92821 
(888) 422‐7233, x3248  Office  
(562) 331‐4608  Cell 
mjohnson@iccsafe.org 
Assistant:   Casey Thomas 
(888) 422‐7233, x3389  Office  
(203) 214‐8101 Cell 
cthomas@iccsafe.org 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Certification Committee 
 
Hakim Bayyoud 
Deputy Building Codes Director 
Beaufort County 
100 Ribaut Road 
Beaufort, SC 29901 
(843) 255‐2071 Office  
hbayyoud@bcgov.net 
(2 Year Term) 
 
Gerard Cattani, CBO 
Building Official  
Orange County Public Schools 
6501 Magic Way, Bldg 100 C 
Orlando, FL 32809 
(407) 317‐3700 Office  
gerard.cattani@ocps.net 
(2 Year Term) 
 
Rick Hopkins  
Building Official 
Port Charlotte, FL 
(541)633‐6507 Office  
rickhcbo@yahoo.com 
(3 Year Term) 
 
Laura Pellizzi 
Capital Projects Manager 
Stony Brook University  
RSS Bldg. 17, Suite 160  
Stony Brook, NY 11794‐6010 
(631) 433‐1878 Office  
lpellizzi@nysspe‐li.org 
(1 Year Term) 
 
 
Lance Simms 
Senior Lecturer 
Department of Construction Science 
Texas A + M University 
College Station, Texas 77843 
(979) 845‐7004Office  
lsimms@tamu.edu 
(1 Year Term) 
 
 

 
 
 
Peter W. Zvingilas  
Building Official  
Town of Voluntown and Groton 
134 Groton Long Point Road  
Groton, CT 06351 
(860) 446‐5989 Office  
pzvingilas@groton‐ct.gov 
(3 Year Term) 
 
Staff Liaison: 
 
Ron Piester, AIA 
Vice President, Membership/Certification  
900 Montclair Road 
Birmingham, AL  35213‐1206 
(888) 422‐7233, x5209 Office  
(205) 222‐0561 cell 
rpiester@iccsafe.org 
             
 
Education Committee 
 
 
John A. Delesandro 
Supervisor of Licensing & Education Units  
Division of Codes and Standards  
P. O. Box 802 
Trenton, NJ 08625‐0802 
(609) 984‐7834 Office  
john.delesandro@dca.nj.gov 
(3 Year Term) 
 
 
Douglas Dick  
Building Official & Owner  
On the Level Inspections Concepts, Inc.  
P. O. Box 418 
Manzanita, OR 97130 
(503) 871‐5570 Office 
dougdick145@gmail.com 
(1 Year Term) 
 

 
 
 
Scott F. Holm 
Building and Structures Sciences Consultant 
Braun Intertec 
11001 Hampshire Avenue S  
Minneapolis, MN 55438 
(952)207‐6785 Office  
sholm@braunintertec.com 
(3 Year Term) 
 
Michelle Kam‐Biron 
Senior Director, Education  
American Wood Council  
501‐1 So. Reino Road, Suite 170 
Newbury Park, CA 91320 
805‐498‐4864  Office  
MKamBiron@awc.org 
(2 Year Term) 
 
Sean Reid 
President  
Heart of America Chapter  
4237 Leavenworth Road  
Kansas City, KS 66104 
(931) 961‐2169  Cell 
seanreid16@gmail.com 
(1 Year Term) 
 
Nancy Springer 
Chief Building Official  
Sacramento County‐ Office of Development + Code 
Services Building Permits and Inspection 
827 7th Street 
Sacramento, CA 95814 
(916) 874‐7023 Office 
springern@saccounty.net 
(2 Year Term) 
 
Staff Liaison: 
 
Tracy L. Lendi, PhD 
Vice President, Training & Education  
4051 W. Flossmoor Road 
Country Club Hills, IL 60478 
(888) 422‐7233, x4302 Office  
tlendi@iccsafe.org 
 


